The following pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet of the Registrant
is as of July 31, 1997 and assumes that a subsidiary of WorldCom acquired
CompuServe on such date.  Since this pro forma financial statement is as of
July 31 and is based on preliminary information related to the Merger, the
actual adjustments will differ from those presented herein.

The pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet assumes that:  (i)
the market  price per share of WorldCom stock on the consummation date is
$31.50 per share, which is the closing price of such stock on the last business
day prior to the public announcement of the Merger Agreement, (ii) selling
expenses incurred by the Registrant amount to $10 million, and (iii) the
effective tax rate with respect to this transaction is 58%, which represents
the Registrant's liability for Federal, state and local income taxes (including

the liability for Federal, state and local income taxes on behalf of the
minority interest ownership) and certain adjustments made to the tax bases of
CompuServe's assets and liabilities.

   F-3

   7

   H&R BLOCK, INC.
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   JULY 31, 1997
   (AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS)

   Pro Forma
   Consolidated   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ------------   -----------   ---------

CURRENT ASSETS:
  Cash and cash equivalents   $  303,920  $ (70,600)(1)   $  208,681
   (7,500)(2)
   (10,000)(4)
   (7,139)(5)
  Marketable securities   20,269   -   20,269
  Credit card loans, net   239,913   -   239,913
  Mortgage loans held for sale, net   221,911   -   221,911
  Other receivables, net   56,915   -   56,915
  Prepaid expenses and other
   current assets   84,299   -   84,299
  Net assets of discontinued operations   517,928   7,500 (2)   -
   29,444 (3)
   (554,872)(4)
   ----------  ---------   ----------
   Total current assets   1,445,155   (613,167)   831,988

INVESTMENTS AND OTHER ASSETS:
  Investments in marketable securities   35,582   949,528 (4)   985,110
  Excess of cost over fair value
   of net tangible assets acquired, net   260,991   -   260,991
  Other   68,552   -   68,552
   ----------  ---------   ----------
   365,125   949,528   1,314,653

PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, net   66,082   -   66,082
   ----------  ---------   ----------
   $1,876,362  $ 336,361   $2,212,723
   ==========  =========   ==========

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
  Notes payable   $  657,209   -   $  657,209
  Accounts payable, accrued expenses
   and deposits   152,103   (70,600)(1)   81,503
  Accrued salaries, wages and
   payroll taxes   10,662   -   10,662
  Accrued taxes on earnings   74,640   29,444 (3)   327,184
   223,100 (4)
   ----------  ---------   ----------
   Total current liabilities   894,614   181,944   1,076,558

OTHER NONCURRENT LIABILITIES   40,098   (7,139)(5)   32,959

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY:
  Common stock   1,089   -   1,089

  Convertible preferred stock   4   -   4
  Additional paid-in capital   501,528   501,528
  Retained earnings   625,479   161,556 (4)   787,035
   ----------  ---------   ----------
   1,128,100   165,640   1,289,656
  Less cost of common stock in treasury   186,450   -   186,450
   ----------  ---------   ----------
   941,650   165,640   1,103,206
   ----------  ---------   ----------
   $1,876,362  $ 336,361   $2,212,723
   ==========  =========   ==========

  The accompanying notes are an intergral part of this pro forma financial
statement.

   F-4

   8

   H&R BLOCK, INC.
   NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   JULY 31, 1997